RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 004

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALM DESERT, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING CITY COUNCIL GOALS AND PRIORITIES FOR THE 2024 CALENDAR YEAR

WHEREAS, on February 7, 2024, the City Council convened in a Special Goal Setting Study Session to review the status of the 2023 City Council Goals and Priorities and to establish Goals and Priorities for the 2024 calendar year.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PALM DESERT DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the 2024 City Council Goals and Priorities are hereby approved and adopted as shown in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein.

ADOPTED ON FEBRUARY 15, 2024.

ATTEST:	KARINA QUINTANILLA MAYOR
7 20	
ANTHONY CITY CLERI	
Resolution N	thony J. Mejia, City Clerk of the City of Palm Desert, hereby certify tha No. 2024 - 004 is a full, true and correct copy, and was duly adopted at a ting of the City Council of the City of Palm Desert on February 15, 2024, by y vote:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	HARNIK, KELLY, NESTANDE, TRUBEE, AND QUINTANILLA NONE NONE NONE
	TNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official sea f Palm Desert, California, on
	ANTHONY J. MEJIA

CITY CLERK